Shareholders who have registered addresses outside Hong Kong and wish to accept the Offer should
satisfy themselves as to the full observance of the applicable laws and regulations of the relevant
jurisdiction in connection therewith (including the obtaining of any governmental or other consent
which may be required or the compliance with other necessary formalities and the payment of any
transfer of other taxes due by such accepting Shareholders in respect of such jurisdiction).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the Completion;
(ii) immediately following the Completion and before completion of the Placing Agreement, and (iii)
immediately following the Completion and completion of the Placing Agreement:

		  Immediately following	 Immediately following
		  the Completion and	 the Completion and
	 Immediately before	 before completion of the	 completion of the
	 Completion	  Placing Agreement	 Placing Agreement
		  Approximate%		  Approximate%		  Approximate%
	 Number of	 of issued	 Number of	 of issued	 Number of	 of issued
Shareholders	  Shares	  Shares	  Shares	 Shares	 Shares	 Shares

The Vendor (Note 1)	 402,000,000	 67.0%	 –	 –	 –	 –
Offeror and parties acting in
  concert with it	 27,000,000	 4.5%	 429,000,000	 71.5%	 420,000,000	 70.0%
Mr. Yu Chun Fai (Note 2)	 24,000,000	 4.0%	 24,000,000	 4.0%	 24,000,000	 4.0%
Ms. Wong Lai Chun (Note 3)	 6,000,000	1 .0%	 6,000,000	1 .0%	 6,000,000	1 .0%

Sub-total	 459,000,000	 76.5%	 459,000,000	 76.5%	 450,000,000	 75.0%
Public Shareholders	1 41,000,000	 23.5%	1 41,000,000	 23.5%	1 50,000,000	 25.0%

Total	 600,000,000	1 00.0%	 600,000,000	1 00.0%	 600,000,000	1 00.0%

Notes:

1.	 These Shares were held by Oriental City Group Asia Limited which is in turn wholly-owned by Oriental
City Group International Limited, a company wholly-owned by Oriental City Group plc, a company having
its entire issued share capital listed on the quoted market of The PLUS Stock Exchange in the United
Kingdom.

2.	 Mr. Yu Chun Fai is an executive Director and the chairman of the Company and is personally interested
in 24,000,000 Shares.

3.	 Ms. Wong Lai Chun is a non-executive Director and is personally interested in 6,000,000 Shares.

- � -

As at the date of this joint announcement, the Company has no outstanding options, warrants or